## WJTC(TV) and WPMI-TV List of Section 73.3613 Contracts/Instruments

Document Information	
Description of contract or instrument	Certificate of Formation
Parties to contract or instrument	Delaware
Date of execution	07/2012
Date of expiration	No expiration date
Agreement type	Certificate of Formation

Document Information	
Description of contract or instrument	Option Agreement
Parties to contract or instrument	Deerfield Media (Mobile), Inc. and Sinclair Television Group, Inc.
Date of execution	12/2012
Date of expiration	12/2027
Agreement type	Option Agreement

Document Information	
Description of contract or instrument	Certificate of Incorporation
Parties to contract or instrument	Delaware
Date of execution	07/2012
Date of expiration	No expiration date
Agreement type	Deerfield Media (Mobile), Inc. Certificate of Incorporation

Document Information	
Description of contract or instrument	Network Affiliation Agreement, as extended 02/2024
Parties to contract or instrument	NBC Television Network and Deerfield Media (Mobile) Licensee, LLC
Date of execution	01/2022
Date of expiration	12/2026
Agreement type	Network Affiliation Agreement

Document Information	
Description of contract or instrument	Network Affiliation Agreement
Parties to contract or instrument	Deerfield Media (San Antonio) Licensee, LLC; Deerfield Media (Mobile) Licensee, LLC; Deerfield Media (Port Arthur) Licensee, LLC; Deerfield Media (Cincinnati) Licensee, LLC and DABL Network LLC
Date of execution	09/2019
Date of expiration	07/2025
Agreement type	Network Affiliation Agreement

Document Information	
Description of contract or instrument	Network Affiliation Agreement
Parties to contract or instrument	Quest TV Network and Deerfield Media (Mobile) Licensee, LLC
Date of execution	11/2022
Date of expiration	11/2025
Agreement type	Network Affiliation Agreement

Document Information	
Description of contract or instrument	Network Affiliation Agreement – Rewind TV
Parties to contract or instrument	Nexstar Media, Inc. and Deerfield Media (Mobile) Licensee, LLC
Date of execution	04/2022
Date of expiration	03/2024
Agreement type	Network Affiliation Agreement

Document Information	
Description of contract or instrument	Network Affiliation Agreement
Parties to contract or instrument	TBD TV, LLC, Action TV, LLC dba CHARGE!, CometTV, LLC, and Nest TV, LLC ("Network") and Deerfield Media (Port Arthur) Licensee, LLC; Deerfield Media (Rano) Licensee, LLC; Deerfield Media (Reno) Licensee, LLC; Deerfield Media (Rochester) Licensee, LLC; Deerfield Media (Mobile) Licensee, LLC; Deerfield Media (Cincinnati) Licensee, LLC; Deerfield Media (Baltimore) Licensee, LLC; Manhan Media, Inc. ("Licensee")
Date of execution	04/2024
Date of expiration	01/2027
Agreement type	Network Affiliation Agreement